AMENDMENT NO. 3

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL MITIGATION SERVICES
BETWEEN
THREE RIVERS LEVEE IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY AND
RESTORATION RESOURCES

THIS THIRD AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made effective May 19, 2015, by
and between Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority (“TRLIA”) and Restoration
Resources (“the Consultant”), who agree as follows:

1.

1.1.

1.2

1.3.

1.4.

1.5.

Recitals. This Amendment is made with reference to the following background
recitals:

Effective July 20, 2010 the parties entered into an Agreement for Professional
Services relating to Environmental Mitigation Services for TRLIA’s
Construction Program for a total amount of $134,340.

Effective May 24, 2011 the parties entered into the first Amendatory
Agreement to increase the budget by $6,450 to a total of $140,790.

Effective November 20, 2013 the parties entered into the second Amendatory
Agreement to increase the budget by $27,165.30 for a total contract amount
of $167,955.30 and to extend the termination date of the contract to
December 31, 2016.

Article C.24 of the AGREEMENT, states that modifications or amendments
to the terms of the AGREEMENT shall be in writing and executed by both
parties;

TRLIA and the CONSULTANT desire to amend the AGREEMENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, TRLIA and the CONSULTANT agree as follows.

2.

2.1.

Third Amendment to Agreement. The Professional Services Agreement is
herby amended as follows:

The scope of services (Attachment A to the Agreement for Professional
Services between TRLIA and CTA.) is amended by the addition of effort to
the original tasks described in Construction Change Order No. 5 attached to
this amendment agreement.



22.  The payment, budget, and not-to-exceed amounts, Condition B.1 in
Attachment B to the Agreement for Professional Services between TRLIA
and Restoration Resources are amended to include the additional amount of
$2,995.00 for a total contract amount of $170,950.30.

3. No Effect on Other Provisions. Except for the amendments in Section 2, the
remaining provisions of the Professional Services Agreement shall be unaffected

and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on

May 19, , 2015.

THREE RIVERS LEVEE
IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

A S S

Paul G. Brunner
Executive Director

ATTEST:
DONNA STOTTLEMEYER
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

RESTORATION RESOURCES

Riley Swift
President

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
ANDREA P. CLARK
GENERAL COUNSEL

mﬁ_(laxﬁ.




Construction Change Order No. 5

RESTORATION HABITAT PLANNING & RESTORATION SERVICES  SINCE 1989

RESOURCES CAL #429252
December 10, 2013

Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority
Paul Brunner

114 Yuba Street, Suite 218

Marysville, CA 95901

RE: UYLIP Elderberry Shrub Transplanting Project
Proposal - Fire inspection/report and Repairs

Dear Mr. Brunner:

At the direction of Larry Dacus, Restoration Resources is pleased to submit this proposal
to repair/replace the irrigation and planting infrastructure damaged by the recent fire as
described in our report dated December 3, 2013. The following tasks describe the
proposed work:

Task #1 - Perform an onsite site inspection and assess the fire damage.

Task #2 - Replace damaged 2” irrigation mainline and hose bib assemblies to
reestablish a functioning irrigation system. Replace damaged wood
cage stakes that are no longer providing proper cage support.

Total Cost to Perform Work.....cocceveiiiiiiecinnnncacencanens cesseressrtasensacans +.$2,995.00

Please note that this proposal does not include any replanting costs for fire related
mortality. A complete census of survivorship of elderberry seedlings will be performed
in the spring of 2014. A cost proposal for replanting (if any) will be generated and
submitted to you after the spring census.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions. We look forward to the
continued success of this project.

of the original on file in this office
ATTEST: DONNA STOTTLEMEYER

County of Yuba, State of California

Y N

By /

The foregoing instrument Is a Correct Copy

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the

Date: W/'VM/ /?C’ 20,5






